
From: Lois Corey   
Sent: Wednesday, February 5, 2025 2:37 PM 
To: clerk@hamilton.ca; Office of the Mayor <Officeofthe.Mayor@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, 
Maureen <Maureen.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Kroetsch, Cameron 
<Cameron.Kroetsch@hamilton.ca>; Nann, Nrinder <Nrinder.Nann@hamilton.ca>; 
Hwang, Tammy <Tammy.Hwang@hamilton.ca>; Francis, Matt 
<Matt.Francis@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom <Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; Pauls, 
Esther <Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; Danko, John-Paul <John-
Paul.Danko@hamilton.ca>; Clark, Brad <Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; Beattie, Jeff 
<Jeff.Beattie@hamilton.ca>; Tadeson, Mark <Mark.Tadeson@hamilton.ca>; Cassar, 
Craig <Craig.Cassar@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Alex <Alex.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; 
Spadafora, Mike <Mike.Spadafora@hamilton.ca>; McMeekin, Ted 
<Ted.McMeekin@hamilton.ca> 
 
Subject: City Budget in regard to climate change 
 

 External Email: Use caution with links and attachments 

Dear Mayor and Councillors, 
 
I am writing to express my support of keeping the Office of Climate Change Initiatives in 
the City Budget.   Addressing climate change is the most important issue we face.  If we 
allow our planetary home to be destroyed gradually, we are destroying our very 
existence as a species and sacrificing our grandchildren's future. 
 
In addition to maintaining this office in the budget, in addition, I would strongly suggest 
the City adopt some initiatives that support local citizens who are trying to make home 
improvements themselves to help address climate change.   In these days of economic 
uncertainty, many of us would ethically like to do whatever we can to reduce carbon 
footprint, but we simply can't afford the home retrofitting costs incurred, for example, 
installation of heat pumps.   Let'w reward our citizens for making changes to their habits 
which help address climate change by providing grants, not just loans to assist them in 
making it happen. 
 
I appreciate your support, 
Best, 
Lois Corey 
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